Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK * small base

Detailed Tables

1. Based on everything that you have seen, read or heard about Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome, how concerned are you about contracting SARS ?

REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 135 100 100 335 230 100 297 377 299 469 531
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 388 294 483 517
Very concerned 183 22 19 10 89 27 15 49 73 55 73 110
18% 17% 20% 15% 23% 11% 20% 17% 19% 19% 15% 21%
E E E J
Somewhat concerned 327 42 34 23 125 74 28 91 138 88 151 176
33% 32% 35% 34% 33% 30% 36% 31% 36% 30% 31% 34%
Not very concerned 309 45 32 23 111 72 26 101 113 90 157 152
31% 34% 34% 35% 29% 29% 33% 35% 29% 31% 32% 29%
Not at all concerned 181 23 11 11 54 73 8 52 64 61 103 78
18% 17% 11% 16% 14% 30% 11% 18% 16% 21% 21% 15%
ABCDF K
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 510 65 53 33 214 102 43 140 211 143 224 287
51% 49% 55% 49% 56% 41% 56% 48% 55% 49% 46% 56%
E E E J
Not concerned (Low2Box) 490 68 43 35 165 145 34 153 176 150 260 230
49% 51% 45% 51% 44% 59% 44% 52% 45% 51% 54% 44%
BDF K
REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 188 812 151 228 349 264 241 290 326
Weighted Base 1000 178 822 150 228 350 266 238 288 333
Very concerned 183 34 149 44 49 57 32 64 48 41
18% 19% 18% 29% 22% 16% 12% 27% 17% 12%
EF F HI
Somewhat concerned 327 57 270 44 93 108 78 59 101 111
33% 32% 33% 30% 41% 31% 29% 25% 35% 33%
CEF G G
Not very concerned 309 58 251 36 48 111 112 71 90 117
31% 33% 30% 24% 21% 32% 42% 30% 31% 35%
D CDE
Not at all concerned 181 28 152 25 38 74 44 43 48 64
18% 16% 19% 17% 17% 21% 16% 18% 17% 19%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Concerned  (Top2Box) 510 91 419 88 142 165 110 123 150 152
51% 51% 51% 59% 62% 47% 41% 52% 52% 46%
EF EF
Not concerned (Low2Box) 490 87 403 62 86 185 156 114 138 181
49% 49% 49% 41% 38% 53% 59% 48% 48% 54%
CD CD
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Detailed Tables

| am going to now read you a number of statements and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK

* small base
REGION AGE GENDER
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 135 100 100 335 230 100 297 377 299 469 531
Weighted Base 1000 132 97* 68* 379 247 77 293 388 294 483 517
AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly / Somewhat agree)
1) Individuals that are required to miss work 850 112 78 61 314 226 59 257 325 245 388 461
due to a SARS quarantine should be
compensated for their lost wages through
the federal government's Employment
Insurance program
85% 85% 80% 90% 83% 91% 76% 88% 84% 83% 80% 89%
F BDF J
2) Individuals who are quarantined due to 728 96 72 48 300 159 54 189 289 230 346 382
SARS and violate their quarantine should
face a criminal charge
73% 72% 75% 70% 79% 64% 70% 64% 75% 78% 1% 74%
EF G G
3) Doctors and nurses who work in hospitals 710 82 67 41 250 215 55 207 269 215 318 391
and other healthcare settings that have
handled probable or diagnosed SARS cases
should be required to wear protective masks
and gloves at all times when out in public.
1% 62% 69% 60% 66% 87% 72% 70% 69% 73% 66% 76%
ABCDF J
4) My provincial government and public 695 78 57 42 268 195 54 191 266 221 320 375
health officials have done the best job they
can to protect the public from the spread of
this virus
70% 59% 59% 62% 1% 79% 70% 65% 69% 75% 66% 73%
AB ABCD G J
5) People have over-reacted to the SARS 506 69 52 35 199 112 39 151 191 150 254 251
outbreak in Canada
51% 52% 53% 51% 53% 46% 50% 52% 49% 51% 53% 49%
6) People have taken appropriate measures 693 79 63 47 272 180 52 21 256 209 326 367
to protect themselves from the SARS
outbreak in Canada
69% 60% 65% 70% 72% 73% 67% 72% 66% 1% 67% 1%
A A
8) | am personally alarmed that 509 65 49 34 173 151 38 145 200 147 229 280
governments and healthcare professionals
are not taking enough steps to contain the
SARS outbreak
51% 49% 51% 50% 46% 61% 49% 50% 52% 50% 47% 54%
ADF J
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Detailed Tables

| am going to now read you a number of statements and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each.

DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat REGION AGE GENDER
/ Strongly Disagree)
TOTAL BC ALB SK/MN ONT QUE ATL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K
Individuals that are required to miss work 139 18 16 6 61 19 18 35 61 41 92 47
due to a SARS quarantine should be
compensated for their lost wages through
the federal government's Employment
Insurance program
14% 14% 16% 9% 16% 8% 24% 12% 16% 14% 19% 9%
E E ACE K
Individuals who are quarantined due to 256 34 24 19 73 83 23 103 93 54 133 122
SARS and violate their quarantine should
face a criminal charge
26% 26% 25% 28% 19% 34% 29% 35% 24% 19% 28% 24%
D D HI
Doctors and nurses who work in hospitals 276 46 26 26 126 30 21 87 112 72 158 118
and other healthcare settings that have
handled probable or diagnosed SARS cases
should be required to wear protective masks
and gloves at all times when out in public.
28% 35% 27% 39% 33% 12% 27% 30% 29% 24% 33% 23%
E E E E E K
My provincial government and public health 274 52 34 21 105 43 19 95 114 59 146 129
officials have done the best job they can to
protect the public from the spread of this
virus
27% 39% 35% 31% 28% 18% 24% 32% 29% 20% 30% 25%
DEF E E E | |
People have over-reacted to the SARS 477 63 45 33 175 125 37 138 192 136 224 253
outbreak in Canada
48% 47% 47% 49% 46% 51% 48% 47% 50% 46% 46% 49%
People have taken appropriate measures to 276 47 30 17 100 60 21 74 125 68 137 139
protect themselves from the SARS outbreak
in Canada
28% 36% 31% 26% 26% 24% 28% 25% 32% 23% 28% 27%
DE |
| am personally alarmed that governments 468 64 45 33 200 91 36 147 180 133 241 227
and healthcare professionals are not taking
enough steps to contain the SARS outbreak
47% 48% 46% 48% 53% 37% 47% 50% 46% 45% 50% 44%
E E
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Detailed Tables

| am going to now read you a number of statements and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each.

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H/I

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1000 188 812 151 228 349 264 241 290 326
Weighted Base 1000 178 822 150 228 350 266 238 288 333
AGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Strongly / Somewhat agree)
Individuals that are required to miss work 850 150 700 128 198 300 217 208 254 277
due to a SARS quarantine should be
compensated for their lost wages through
the federal government's Employment
Insurance program
85% 84% 85% 86% 87% 86% 82% 87% 88% 83%
Individuals who are quarantined due to 728 133 595 100 164 269 189 162 210 259
SARS and violate their quarantine should
face a criminal charge
73% 75% 72% 67% 72% 7% 1% 68% 73% 78%
C G
Doctors and nurses who work in hospitals 710 138 572 126 173 244 162 188 222 205
and other healthcare settings that have
handled probable or diagnosed SARS cases
should be required to wear protective masks
and gloves at all times when out in public.
1% 78% 70% 84% 76% 70% 61% 79% 7% 61%
B EF F F | [
My provincial government and public health 695 124 571 110 142 256 184 169 203 226
officials have done the best job they can to
protect the public from the spread of this
virus
70% 70% 69% 74% 62% 73% 69% 1% 1% 68%
D D
People have over-reacted to the SARS 506 85 421 76 106 176 145 133 139 167
outbreak in Canada
51% 48% 51% 51% 46% 50% 55% 56% 48% 50%
People have taken appropriate measures to 693 115 577 107 140 242 199 173 189 235
protect themselves from the SARS outbreak
in Canada
69% 65% 70% 72% 61% 69% 75% 73% 66% 70%
D D D
8) | am personally alarmed that 509 92 417 97 142 171 95 139 148 146
governments and healthcare professionals
are not taking enough steps to contain the
SARS outbreak
51% 52% 51% 65% 62% 49% 36% 58% 52% 44%
EF EF F |
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Detailed Tables

| am going to now read you a number of statements and | would like you to tell me if you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with each.

DISAGREE SUMMARY TABLE (Somewhat / Strongly Disagree)

Individuals that are required to miss work 139 25 113 17 28 48 46 26 31 55
due to a SARS quarantine should be
compensated for their lost wages through
the federal government's Employment
Insurance program

14% 14% 14% 11% 12% 14% 17% 11% 11% 16%
Individuals who are quarantined due to 256 42 214 42 60 79 74 66 76 7
SARS and violate their quarantine should
face a criminal charge

26% 24% 26% 28% 26% 23% 28% 28% 26% 21%

REGION TYPE EDUCATION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban <HS HS Post sec University <$30K $30K-<$60K $60K +
A B C D E F G H |

Doctors and nurses who work in hospitals 276 39 237 22 51 103 100 48 62 125
and other healthcare settings that have
handled probable or diagnosed SARS cases
should be required to wear protective masks
and gloves at all times when out in public.

28% 22% 29% 15% 23% 29% 37% 20% 21% 38%

C CDE GH

My provincial government and public health 274 48 227 36 75 86 74 61 7 101
officials have done the best job they can to
protect the public from the spread of this
virus

27% 27% 28% 24% 33% 25% 28% 26% 27% 30%

E

People have over-reacted to the SARS 477 92 385 70 118 168 118 100 145 164
outbreak in Canada

48% 52% 47% 47% 52% 48% 44% 42% 50% 49%
People have taken appropriate measures to 276 57 219 37 76 99 63 58 87 92
protect themselves from the SARS outbreak
in Canada

28% 32% 27% 25% 33% 28% 24% 24% 30% 27%

F

| am personally alarmed that governments 468 79 389 46 79 174 168 92 134 184
and healthcare professionals are not taking
enough steps to contain the SARS outbreak

47% 45% 47% 31% 35% 50% 63% 39% 47% 55%

CD CDE GH
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